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Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the names of schemes for rural development in operation in Uttar Prdadesh at present;

(b) the details of schemes lying pending with the Union Government till date;

(c) the details of schemes cleared so far during the last three years; and

(d) the time by which the remaining schemes are likely to the cleared?

Answer

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SUNDAR LAL PATWA)

(a): Swarnjayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana (SGSY), Jawahar Gram Samridhi Yojana JGSY, Rural Housing (RH), Employment
Assurance Scheme (EAS), Integrated Wasteland Development Programme (IWDP), Drought Prone Areas Programme (DPAP),
Accelerated Rural Water Supply Programme (ARWSP) and Central Rural Sanitation Programme (CRSP) are the major rural development programmes being implemented in the State of Uttar Pradesh.

(b) to (d): Under Special Swarnjayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana, 6 projects were received out of which 3 have been sanctioned. Under Integrated Wasteland Development Programme, 24 projects were cleared during last three years and 13 projects are likely to be cleared during 2000-2001, subject to availability of funds and conformity to guidelines of the programme. Under Central Rural Sanitation Programme, four projects for pilot districts were sanctioned while one project under Total Sanitation Campaign is pending.
Under Rural Housing, five projects under Innovative Scheme are pending. The pending project proposals are being considered for clearance as per laid down procedure in the guidelines of the respective programmes.
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